Docket No.: 224610-1/GEN-0490

FORM PTO-1598 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			
Shark black deep and the send to be and to be a send to b	S ONLY Patent and Tradomark Office			
Tab setlings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William James Premerlani, Robert Joseph Caggiano, Kanakasabapathi Subramanian, Brent Charles Kumfer, Charles Stephen Pitzen, David James Lesslie, Joshua Isaac Wright, Parag Thakre	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Address: 1 River Road			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:	- 1017 /			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY			
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 12345			
Execution Date: 8-21-07, 8-28-07, 8-21-2007, 8-22-07,				
8-21-07, 9-4-07, 8-24-07, 8-22-07	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No. Filing date 11/764,908 6-19-2007	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	I □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: David Arnold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
55 Griffin Road South				
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: _CT	06-1130			
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr of the original document. David Arnold	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 7, 2007			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

DOCKET NUMBER: 224610-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

William James Premerlani	of	Scotia, New York
Robert Joseph Caggiano	of	Wolcott, Connecticut
Kanakasabapathi Subramanian	of	Clifton Park, New York
Brent Charles Kumfer	of	Farmington, Connecticut
Charles Stephan Pitzen	of	Avon, Connecticut
David James Lesslie	of	Plainvillo, Connecticut
Joshua Isaac Wright	of	Arlington, Virginia
Parag Thakre	of	Brookefield, Bangalore, India

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

RESETTABLE MEMS MICRO-SWITCH ARRAY BASED ON CURRENT LIMITING APPARATUS

	executed concurrently herewith,
	☑ filed on June 19, 2007 having Serial Number 11/764,908 and was amended on August 2
2007.	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 9

08/21/2007 16:18

5183877592

GEGLOBAL RESEARCH

PAGE 09/14

DOCKET NUMBER: 224610-1

INVENTOR 1

Signature: Mullan James PREMERLANI

Witnessed by: Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Witnessed by: Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Signature

Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Witnessed by: Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Signature

Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

Section below is for use only if signing in presence of a notary

Date: \$\frac{21/63}{21/63}\$

STATE OF

ŚS.

COUNTY OF

This ______ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the above-named WILLIAM JAMES PREMERLANI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 9

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

> PATENT REEL: 019813 FRAME: 0708

03:53:58 p.m. 09-04-2007

4/11

DOCKET NUMBER: 224610-1

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: 200 Signat	Date: 8/28/2007
Witnessed by: <u>Justin Fulland</u> Signature	Date: 08/28/2007
Printed Name of With	ess
Witnessed by: Edli Papadh Signature	
EDLI PAPA Printed Name of Witr	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
ROBERT JOSEPH CAGGIANO	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS .
This day of	before me personally came the above-named personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 9

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

> PATENT REEL: 019813 FRAME: 0709

DOCKET NUMBER: 224610-1	
INVENTOR 3	
Signature: K. Shbranca au KANAKASABAPATHI SUBRAMANIAN	Date: 406-21,2007
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>AUGUST 21, 2007</u>
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Oate: 8/21/2-007
Rest Wodnicki Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date: KANAKASABAPATHI SUBRAMANIAN	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of be KANAKASABAPATHI SUBRAMANIAN, to me the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me will for the purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally came the above-named e personally known as the individual who executed e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
Seat	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 9

03:54:06 p.m. 09-04-2007

5/11

DOCKET NUMBER: 224610-1			
INVENTOR 4			
Signature: Dun Hands BRENT CHARLES KUMPER		Date:	8/22/07
Witnessed by: Leny V. Rodra Signature		Date:	8/22 107
<u>George W. Rose</u> Printed Name of Witne	<u>.o.c.</u> ess		
Witnessed by: Au Signature	ifile	Dale:	8/22/07
Alison Hac	etele_	•	
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•••		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRI	SENCE O	F A NOTARY
BRENT CHARLES KUMFER	Date:		-
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	ss.		
Thisday of, BRENT CHARLES KUMFER, to me assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally known a that he/she execut	personally as the indiv ed the san	came the above-named idual who executed the foregoing ne of his/her own free will for the

Page 5 of 9

(Notary Public)

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

Seal.

03.54.14 p.m. 09-04-2007

6 /11

DOCKET NUI	MBER: 224610-1				
INVENTOR 5					
Signature; CHARLES STI	EPHAN PITZEN	-	Date:	 .	
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne				
Witnessed by; _	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne				
Those St	igh Ass EPHAN PITZEN	<u> </u>		OTARY	
STATE OF	necticit Vartford	ss. Plan	ville	•	
This 2/07 da	y of Sugar EPHAN ITZEN, to me no acknowledged to me	200 Zetore r	ne personally came yn as the individual	who executed the for	regoing for the
Seal		Marjora	ary Public)	udice	
		,	MARJORIE M. G NOTARY PUB NY COMMISSION SXPIDES	ILIC	

Page 6 of 9

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

03:53:50 p.m. 09-04-2007 3/11

DOCKET NUMBER: 224610-1	
INVENTOR 6	1 1
Signature: //// funes LESSLIE	Date: 9/4/2007
Witnessed by: Musik Marvin Signature	Date: <u>9/9/2007</u>
NEAL R. GARVIN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:9/4/2007
<i>y</i>	

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
DAVID JAMES LESSLIE	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.
DAVID JAMES LESSLIE, to r	before me personally came the above-named ne personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 9

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

PATENT

REEL: 019813 FRAME: 0713

DOCKET NUMBER: 224610-	-1		
INVENTOR 7	6 / I	,	/
Signature: JOSHUA SAAC WRIGHT	Lat (6)	Date: 8/24	<u>/07</u>
Witnessed by: Manager Signature	142	Date: 8/24/	/ 07
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: 8/31/07	
Printed Name of SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE C		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JOSHUA ISAAC WRIGHT	Date:		
STATE OF	SS.		
This day of	,before me personally know o me that he/she exc	me personally came the about a the individual who exe ecuted the same of his/her of	ove-named cuted the foregoing own free will for the
Seal	(Nc	otary Public)	

DOCKET NUMBER: 224	610-1		
NVENTOR 8			
Signaturo:Parag Thakre	<u> </u>	Date: <u>92</u> !	M Ang. 2007.
Witnessed by: Sign	pulle los	Date: 22°	nd Aug. 2007
C. HAYA Printed Na Witnessed by: Sign	TO MITRA	Date: <u>2</u>	2 rd Ang 2007
S HASH Printed No	1 THUTUPALLI ame of Witness		·
SECTION BELOW IS FOR		IN PRESENCE OF	A NOTARY
STATE OF	9 9.	•	
COUNTY OF			
This day of Parag Thakre, to me pers acknowledged to me that he forth.	bef	ore me personally ovidual who execute of his/her own free	came the above-named d the foregoing assignment, who e will for the purposes therein se
Seal		(Notary Public)	
•		·	
		1	

Page 9 of 9

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

> PATENT REEL: 019813 FRAME: 0715